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SABKA SAATH SABKA EELAJ SCHEME

5647. SHRI JITENDRA CHAUDHURY:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is going to launch Sabka Sath Sabka Eelaj scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the objects and reasons behind it;

(c) the details of hospitals covered under the said scheme; and

(d) the details of facilities to be provided to the patients in the scheme?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a): There is no such proposal under consideration of the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare presently.

(b) to (d): Does not arise in view of (a) above.

